33
Typical specifications
Supply and install the Emergi-Lite® bilingual C8ES10 or
C8SE10 Series LED exit sign. The equipment shall operate
with universal AC input voltage of 120 to 347VAC at less than
3W and universal two-wire DC input voltage from 6VDC to
24VDC at less than 3.5W for single and double face signs. The
frame shall be of one-piece steel construction and have a

—
Wire guards
Ordering code Description
460.0059-E Wall mount
460.0092-E Ceiling mount
—
Power consumption and unit rating
Model AC specs DC specs
AC/DC standard, red 120 to 347VAC < 3W 6 to 24VDC < 3.5W
AC/special DC, red 120/277/347VAC < 5W
36, 48 or
120VDC
< 5W
Self-powered red 120 to 347VAC < 6W Ni-cd battery
Min. 60 or
120 minutes
Series Lettering Faces Colour Power source and voltage Options
C8=  LED C860
approved
CL=  special wording
ES=  EXIT SORTIE
6” letters
SE=  SORTIE EXIT
6” letters
12=  single
face
13=  double
face
B= black
TG= textured grey
W= factory white
-EM120-2M=  120VAC, 120VDC,
2 wires
-I=  120 to 347VAC, self-powered,
(60 minutes)
-I2=  120 to 347VAC self-powered,
(120 minutes )
-U=  120 to 347VAC, 6 to 24 VDC
-U36=  120/277/347VAC - 36VDC
-U48=  120/277/347VAC - 48VDC
-U120=  120/277/347VAC - 120VDC
Blank=  2 canopies supplied
-TP=  tamper-proof screws1
-VRTP=  vandal resistant shield
with tamper- proof screws1
-X2=  2 LED strips (special wording)
1990.0119-E=  tamper-proof bit
(sold separately)
—
Ordering information
  Example: C8ES12W-U-VRTP
—
Dimensions
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change.
C8ES10 Series
C8SE10 Series
7-
1/